
ST DENNIS PARISH COUNCIL 3rd Quarter

2025/26 25-26 26-27 Earmarked Reserves Comments / amendments
Administration 24/25 Actuals Forecast                  Total Year Variance amended Proposed 2025/26 Actual 2025/26 Budgeted

Code Title Actuals Apr -Dec Jan - Mar Forecast Budget Budget Budget Additions Releases Additions Releases

1 Office Salaries 50340 44588 14000 58588 55,378 -3210 58378 67280

2 Office Ers NI 4201 5052 1684 6736 6,936 200 6936 8133

3 Office Salary Recharge 0 0 0 0 0

4 Office Rent 7000 5250 1750 7000 7,000 0 7000 7500

5 Telephone 671 296 115 411 350 -61 450 727 2 x additional sim cards for cctv 25-26
6 Photocopying/ Printing 228 279 240 519 180 -339 480 550 New HP instant ink Contract £200 transferred from stationery
7 Publications 55 57 30 87 200 113 200 200

8 Stationery 368 888 600 1488 1,500 12 1300 1500

9 Postage 98 91 90 181 200 19 200 200

10 Insurance 1953 2129 0 2129 2,200 71 2200 2300

11 Subscriptions 1352 1112 600 1712 1,900 188 1900 1600

12 Website 226 60 100 160 300 140 250 300

13 Audit Fee - External 420 630 630 500 -130 500 630 Increase due to being above £200000 for 2 years change to income & expenditure
14 Audit Fee - Internal 200 250 250 400 150 400 400

15 Room Hire 0 0 0 0 0

17 Computer Related 717 148 250 398 650 252 650 650

19 Software Licences 1212 1629 600 2229 1,400 -829 1400 3636 Increased because of HR management software
20 Election Expenses 0 329 329 3,500 3171 3500 3500 (329) (3,500) EMR release
21 Chairman's Allowance 56 56 50 106 100 -6 100 100

23 Protective Clothing 355 368 200 568 600 33 600 600

24 Travel Expenses - Members 0 50 50 100 50 50 50

25 Travel Expenses - Office 112 212 55 267 150 -117 450 500

26 Travel Expenses - Workmen 390 254 150 404 500 96 500 500

27 Training - Members 260 258 200 458 600 143 600 500 (250)

28 Training - Office 503 928 250 1178 1,000 -178 1200 1000 (200) Release from EMR
29 Training - Workmen 428 1351 300 1651 750 -901 900 1000 (150) release from EMR (new member of staff additional training required)
30 Bank Charges 169 81 36 117 220 103 220 150

31 Other Costs 0 14 14 100 86 100 100

32 Legal Costs 806 1250 1000 2250 1,000 -1250 1000 1000 (1,000) £1000 release from village enhancement (hall Rd)
33 Professional Costs 1100 73 200 273 1,000 727 1000 1000

34 Financial Support costs 0 0 0 100 100 50 50

35 Business Rates 711 711 711 800 89 750 750

36 Reference books 127 160 160 200 40 200 200

36 Pensions 341 804 270 1074 700 -374 1000 1060

37 Emergency Plan 0 0 1,500 1500 1500 1500 (1,500)

38 Other Staff Costs 20 60 80 -80

39 Covid Expenses 0 0 0

40 Emergency funds 0 2000 0 2000 1,000 -1000 2000 1000 1000 (2,000) 1000 (1,000) EMR Release
42 Litter Pick Equipment 26 26 -26 50

0

Total Administration 74,398 71,192 23,040 94,232 93,014 -1,218 97,964 110,216

Amenities

Code Title

100 Bus Shelters 285 140 100 240 600 360 600 600

101 Footpaths 91 197 200 397 1,000 603 1000 1000

Footpath wages 682 865 250 1115 1,500 385 1500 2000

102 Highways Agency 0 0 0 0

103 Open Spaces 3431 3371 1000 4371 5,000 629 5000 5000

104 Skatepark 0 0 500 500 500 500

105 War Memorial 0 500 500 500 500

106 Weed Control 48 47 0 47 150 103 150 100

109 Machinery Rep. & Maint. 126 350 350 350 0 350 350

110 Petrol & Oil 23 16 30 46 100 54 100 80

112 Tools & Equipment 458 397 100 497 500 3 500 500

113 Maintenance Wages 5898 6046 1500 7546 6,500 -1046 6500 12000

115 Office Slaraies 0 13 200 213 700 487 700 1500

116 Ers NI 0 564 100 664 250 -414 400 1000

117 Maintenance Materials 237 177 200 377 300 -77 300 500

118 Dunstan Close Land 0 2000 2000 5,000 3000 2000 3000 -2000 (3,000)  £ 2000 from Dunstan close land clearance 24-26 possibly not going to be used so inreased and transferred to 26-27
119 Events 1066 1135 250 1385 2,000 615 2000 2000

120 Pension Contributions 0 300

Total Amenities 12,345 12,969 6,280 19,249 24,950 5,701 22,100 30,930



Capital Expenditure

Code Title

70 Office Equip. & Furniture 711 897 700 1597 1,500 -97 1500 1000 500 (1,500) Release from EMR towards 2 x laptops 1 new 1 replacement.
71 Cemetery Related 0 534 500 1034 5,000 3966 5000 5000

72 Open Spaces Related 641 1796 1796 1,500 -296 2000 2000 1000 (500) (1,000) £500 release from EMR towards benches
73 Notice Boards 0 0 300 300 300 300

74 Playing Field Related 0 9350 1000 10350 10000 -350 10000 5000 2000 (12,500) (5,000) £5000 release from EMR towards dog walking area (Grant to be applied for to match any shortfall
75 Toilet Related 10406 0 500 500 500 500 500 EMR release £2500 bank repairs. 25-26 wall reparis £5000
76 CCTV 0 960 550 1510 700 -810 700 (960)

77 Village Enhancement 2500 500 500 3000 2500 3000 3000 6000 (3,000) release from EMR towards clay truck planters and other small projects
78 Cemetery Extension 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

79 Mobile Speed Signage 0 0 0 14070 0 1000 (14,020) Grant St Dennis & Nanpean CT £10640 + £3380 village enahncements to cover the project not spent in 24/25
80 Dunstan Close Land 0 2500 2500 5000 5000 0 2500 2000 (2,500) (2,000) EMR release 25-26 legal fees £2000 release from 23-27 towards grounds clearance
81 Hall Road Play Area 0 14459 14459 -14459 5000 3000 (5,000)

Total Capital Expenditure 14,257 30,496 5,750 36,246 28,500 -7,746 40,570 24,800

Cemetery

Code Title

81 Grass Cutting 3060 3300 0 3300 4000 700 4000 3250

82 Grounds Maintenance 811 320 600 920 1,000 80 1000 1500

83 Grave Digging 4115 3580 3000 6580 6,000 -580 6500 6000

84 Water Rates 182 91 50 141 150 9 150 150

85 Business Rates 0 0 0 0 0

86 Electricity 474 222 75 297 550 253 550 500

87 General Maintenance 98 475 100 575 500 -75 500 650

88 Garden of Rest 0 100 100 500 400 500 500

89 Headstone Insp. & Rep. 78 740 1300 2040 5,000 2960 5000 (2,040) EMR release for memorial testing & repairs
90 Tools & Equipment 152 206 250 456 500 44 500 500

91 maintenance Wages 3783 4859 2000 6859 5,500 -1359 6500 13742

92 Office Salary 3608 3087 1000 4087 6,000 1913 4000 3000

93 Ers NI 376 773 250 1023 940 -83 940 2000

94 Waste Collection 595 388 130 518 600 82 600 650

96 Pest Control 0 0 500 500 500 500

97 Cemetery Enhancements 150 76 0 76 100 24 100 500

plot Reimbursement 0 0 0

99 Pension Contributions 1 140 60 200 100 -100 175 400

Total Cemetery 17,483 18,256 8,915 27,171 31,940 4,769 31,515 33,842

Education Grants

Code Title

350 Grants 14,962 17513 7500 25013.31 20,000 -5013 20000 20000

351 Administration Costs 167 115 100 215 600 385 600 600

351 Office Salaries 1,785 1930 750 2680 2,500 -180 2500 3000

354 ERS NI 98 195 65 260 157 -103 200 258

355 Employers pension Contributions 27 29.09 10 39 100 61 60 73

461 Returned Funds -170

Total Education Grants 17,039 19,612 8,425 28,207 23,357 -4,850 23,360 23,931 (22,906) (23,931)

Neighbourhood Plan

Code Title

450 Advertising 0 0 500 500 500

451 Administration Costs 0 0 500 500 500

452 Wages 0 0 500 500 500

453 ERS NI 0 0 16 16 16

0

Total Neighbourhood plan 0 0 0 0 1,516 1,516 1,516 (1,516)

Grants

Code Title

60 Grants - S.137 2,233 727 1000 1727 4,000 2273 4000 4000

61 Grants - Other Powers 600 500 200 700 500 -200 500 750

65 Grants - PF Trust 0

89 Grant Refund 0

Total Grants 2,833 1,227 1,200 2,427 4,500 2,073 4,500 4,750

Maintenance Wages

Code Title

150 Workmen Wages 12,441 15993 5200 21193 19,000 -2193 20000 39742 Allowane @ 54 hours per week for all staff
154 Office Salaries 58,316 48459 16000 64459 68,926 4467 65926 76280 Allowance @ 72 hrs per week for all staff & additional for meetings / training.
156 ERS NI 4,871 6955 2184 9139 8,612 -527 8876 12883

157 Pension Contributions ERS 386 1054 390 1,000 1275 2110

158 Pension Contributions 1444.02 1444 -1444

Total Maintenance Wages 76,014 73,905 23,774 96,236 97,538 303 96,077 131,015



Playing Field Trust 

Code Title

250 Rechargeable Wages/NI 3983 4634 1500 6134 5,500 -634 5500 12000

251 Pension Contributions 18 110 60 170 100 -70 100 350

252 Office Salaries 2583 1814 800 2614 3,848 1234 2848 4500

253 Ers NI 196 556 150 706 313 -393 600 1750

254 Waste Collection 397 398 130 528 600 72 600 650

255 Ground works 25 3122 0 3122 1,500 -1622 1500 1500

256 Repairs & Maintenance 1989 5268 250 5518 2,000 -3518 2600 2000 (600) EMR release to cover equipment repairs
257 annual inspection 316 322 0 322 300 -22 300 330

258 Signage 487 263 0 263 300 37 300 300

259 Grass cutting 2765 3000 0 3000 3,000 0 3000 3000

260 Room hire 0 0 0 0 0

261 Tree Maintenance 1000 1000 1000 500 -500 1500 750 (1,000) release from EMR for tree removal work £1000
262 Bank Charges 100 85 30 115 100 -15 100 105

263 Tools & Equip 15 4 250 254 500 246 500 500

263 Electricity 199 119 40 159 250 91 250 250

Total Playing Field Trust 14,072 19,696 4,210 23,906 18,811 -5,095 19,698 27,985

Public Toilets

Code Title

200 Wages 0 0 0 0 0

201 Ers NI 0 0 0

202 Electricity 330 197 65 262 450 188 450 350

203 Water Rates 223 333 111 444 350 -94 350 500

204 Business Rates 0 0 0 0 0

205 Repairs & Maintenance 446 200 300 500 600 100 600 600

206 Consumable Supplies 90 56 45 101 150 49 150 150

207 Contract Cleaning 4932 4400 1500 5900 6000 100 6000 6000

Total Public Toilets 6,022 5,185 2,021 7,206 7,550 344 7,550 7,600

TOTAL PAYMENTS 158,449 178,633 59,841 238,644 234,138 -4,506 248,773 264,054 16,000 (70,471) 1,000 (44,431)

Receipts

Code Title

500 Precept 141,727 159,442 0 159,442 159,422 -20 159,442 173,791

501 Community Tax Support Grant 0 0 0 0

520 Rents 0 0 0

521 Wayleaves 16 16 0 16 20 4 20 20

524 Sale of Assets 14,913 0 0 0

540 Bank Interest 4,552 3,015 900 3,915 1,000 -2915 3,500 2,500

541 Loyalty Rewards 2 0 10 10 10 5

542 Share Dividends 15 18 8 26 20 -6 20 20

545 Insurance 0 0 0

570 Grants 10,640 0 0 5,000 5000 5,000 5,000 1,500 5,000 Legal costs hall road play area £1500 25-26 possible grant funding of £5000 26-27
571 Admin recharge-Education 0 0

572 Admin Re-charge PF Trust 0

599 Other receipts 0 931 931 0 -931

CIL Income 0 0 0 2,000 2000 2,000 2,000 2,000

530 Footpath Agency Income 1,299 1,309 0 1,309 1,309 0 1,309 1,300

531 Highways Agency Income 654 864 0 864 863 -1 863 863

505 Interment Fees 8,200 5,850 2,000 7,850 6,000 -1850 6,000 6,000

506 Plot Purchases 3,830 2,710 750 3,460 1,500 -1960 1,500 1,500

507 Memorials Fees 1,960 1,390 500 1,890 1,500 -390 1,500 1,500

508 EROB  Transfers 270 210 60 270 200 -70 200 250

509 Memorial Repairs 0 0

510 Ashes Assistance 0 0 100 100 100 100

551 Grant Receipts - Education 23,153 24,189 0 24,189 16,000 -8189 16,000 16,000 24,189 16,000

552 Grant Receipts - PF Trust 

Neighbourhood Plan

0 0

553 Education Returned Funds 0 0

554 Loyalty Rewards P/F 0 0 0

554 Loyalty Rewards Education 0 0 0

TOTAL RECEIPTS 211,231        199,944   4,218       204,162   194,944   9,218-           197,464   210,849   25,689 0 23,000 0


